

⚠ Important information

Volcanic activity around Owakudani crater is causing volcanic gas to be emitted. The levels of gas are constantly monitored. However, the following people should not ride the ropeway to Owakudani Station as it may be life threatening.

- allergic asthma
- heart complaints
- bronchial complaints
- using heart pacemaker equipment
- respiratory (pulmonary) complaints
- poor physical health

There is also a risk that even small amounts of volcanic gases might set off an asthmatic attack in sensitive customers (including pregnant women, newborn babies, and small children) as well as people who suffer from allergies, and the elderly. We urge you to consider your trip carefully, choosing not to use this ropeway, if appropriate.

Additionally, to prevent accidents occurring due to volcanic gases, please be sure to cover your mouth and nose with the wet cloth provided when in the gondola.

In the unlikely event that you feel unwell, please inform station staff.

In emergencies, please carefully follow the directions of staff.

Hakone Ropeway